
30% 

21% 
11% 

11% 

27% 

Приход 
Физические лица 
3 408 158,59 

Юридические 
лица   2 461 747 

Акции    1 226 
741,44 

Гранты   1 227 750  

 SMS, кеш-кубы    
3 175 816,72 







62% 

3% 

11% 

3% 

12% 

4% 1% 3% 1% 

Расходы Адресная помощь 7 439 122, 65 

обеспечение работы программы 
418 600 

Реабилитационная программа 1 349 
289 

обеспечение работы программы 
305 979 

Помощь Мед.учреждениям 1 422 
411,18 

обеспечение работы программы 
454 666 

Волонтерская программа 151 800 

Сопутствующие административные 
расходы 351 032,86 

Обучение сотрудников 76 365 





47% 

9% 

24% 

4% 
5% 

6% 4% 1% 0% 

Адресная помощь  
Лечение за 
границей 
Лечение в России 

Обследования 

Лекарства 

Реаб. оборудование  

Оплата проезда  

Проживание в 
др.городах  
Оплата ритуальных 
услуг  
Матер. помощь 
малообесп. семьям  



o 

o 

o 












